SOCIETY FEES SCHEDULE FOR 2019-2020 SCHOOL YEAR

Akram Jomaa Campus 2612 37 Ave NE Calgary ,AB T1Y 5L2 Tel:(403)-248-2773 Fax:(403) 569-6654



Omar Bin Al- Khattab Campus

225 28 Street SE Calgary AB T2E 5K4 Tel:(587)-353-8900 Fax:(587)-353-8999

Grade	Society Operating Fee (cost)	KG WTK* Package	Total
KG	\$1400	\$ 20	\$1420
Grade 1 to Grade 6	\$1400	-	\$1400
Grade 7 to Grade 9	\$1400	-	\$1400
Grade 10 to Grade 12	\$1400	-	\$1400

- Technology fees will be collected by Palliser via school cash. Please pay these fees directly to Palliser.
- \$200 re-registration fee per student; must be paid by April 14, 2019. This fee will count towards the annual school fee. If we do not receive this fee by the set date (April14,2019), then the spot reserved for the student will be filled from the wait-list.
- 25% of Fees- as a minimum -must be paid by September 10, 2019, otherwise there will be no place reserved for the student.
- Remaining balance must be paid in 6 monthly installments from October 2019 to March 2020 by post dated cheques (PDCs), or by credit card pre-authorization at the time of paying the 25%, i.e. by September 10, 2019.
- There is a Sibling discount of 20% on the Operating Fee
- Early Bird Discount of 3% will be granted if the Fee is paid in full by 30 Sept. 2019. This discount is also applicable on bus fees
- Tahfeez program tuition fee is \$1,400 per student. Sibling discount is also applicable on Tahfeez Fee
- Bus fees are: \$1,500 (2 way) & \$800 (1 way) for NE, Near SE Calgary, and
 \$1,700 (2 way) & \$900 (1 way) for NW, SW and Deep South Calgary
- Bus fee can be paid maximum in 7 monthly installments from September 2019 to March 2020
- If fee is paid in installments, all PDCs or Credit Card Pre-Authorizations should be provided by September 10, 2019
- All NSF cheques will be charged \$45 per cheque
- All fees must be paid in accordance with the above guidelines.